to pay to the City liquidated damages as stated in Section 1-08.9 of the Special Provisions, for 
each and every working day required to accomplish substantial completion of the work in 
excess of the period established above for substantial completion.   

4.  Contract Sum.  The amount of this Contract is one million three hundred thirty-six thousand, 
five hundred seventy-four dollars and thirty cents ($1,336,574.30) and is based on the 
proposal/bid submitted by Contractor dated 6/3/25.  The basis for final payment will be the 
actual amount of work performed according to the Contract Documents and payments, whether 
partial or final shall be made as specified therein.